# OP \$40.00 2576046

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Business Bank		01/04/2018	Chartered Bank: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Major Saver Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3170 NE Carnegie Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Lee's Summit	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576046	MAJOR SAVER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8164743447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-265-4174 Email: mjekic@sb-kc.com

Correspondent Name: Milos Jekic

Address Line 1: 2323 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milos Jekic
SIGNATURE:	/Milos Jekic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0943

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark (this "Release") is given as of January 4, 2018, by FIRST BUSINESS BANK, a Wisconsin chartered bank, successor-in-interest to Alterra Bank ("Lender"), to MAJOR SAVER HOLDINGS, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender are parties to that certain Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 25, 2014, at Reel 5330, Frame 0188 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in and to certain collateral including the MAJOR SAVER trademark, USPTO Registration No. 2,576,046 (the "Released Trademark"); and

**WHEREAS**, Lender desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademark.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademark and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademark to Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

FIRST BUSINESS BANK, successor-in-interest

to Alterra Bank

By:

Name:

e: Chris Sov

Title: Sr. SBA Portfolio Manager

1227730v1

**RECORDED: 01/05/2018**